FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) HSML- 20069.0023US01

To the Commissioner	or of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereof.	
1. Name of co	onveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
Harold R. N	MARTIN (December 11, 2006)	CUMMINS FILTRATION IP,	INC.
	DAHL (December 11, 2006)	1400-73 <sup>rd</sup> Avenue NE	,0,
Ted LOFTI	IS (December 11, 2006)	Minneapolis, MN 55432	
	GCI (December 11, 2006)		
	BDALLAH (December 11, 2006)		
	HNSON (December 11, 2006) ERDEGAN (December 7, 2006)		
	ERMAN (December 7, 2006)		
1 0001 111 111	Bidin II (Boodinson 7, 2000)		
Additional name(s) o	of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏻 Yes 🛭 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No
3. Nature of c	conveyance:		
	nment Merger		
Other	ity Agreement Change of Name		
Ouiei.	•		
Execution Date	e: See above		
4. Application	n number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this docu	ument is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is	E
A. Patent App	olication No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/609679			
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No	
5. Name and	address of party to whom correspondence concerning		and patents involved: 1
document show		•	•
	W. 1 . 1 . 0 . 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40
	Michael D. Schumann Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C.	Enclosed  Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account 50-3478
	P. O. Box 2902-0902	Authorized to be charge	u to deposit account 50-5476
	Minneapolis, MN 55402	8. Please charge any additional for	ees or credit anv
	T	overpayments to our Deposit a	
Statement s	and signature: DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
<ol><li>To the best</li></ol>	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat		d copy is a true copy of the
original do	cument.	1	
D 4 11/2	L IIV	11	D
Bryan A. Won			December $( , 2006 )$
Name of Perso		Signature	Date
	CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): 1 hereby cer	tify that this paper is being transmitted by	facsimile to the
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 12.	2006.	į
		of the transfer	
		Name: Antonette Peters	
	Do not date	th this portion	
Mail documer	nts to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	as now processor	
	Commissioner of Pol	tents and Trademarks	
	Mail Stop	Assignments	2835
	P. O. B Alexandria V	OX 1450 'A 22313-1450 PATENT 1	RADEMARK OFFICE

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

12/12/2006 16:25 612.455.3801 HSML, P.C. (acp) PAGE 3/14

HSML 20069.0023US01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

Harold R. MARTIN, residing at 3918 Stonewell Drive, Cookeville, Tennessee 38506, US,
Abby True DAHL, residing at PO Box 806, Sparta, Tennessee 38583, US,
Ted LOFTIS, residing at 243 Stratford Drive, Cookeville, Tennessee 38506, US,
Ismail BAGCI, residing at 3012 Old Walton Road, Cookeville, Tennessee 38506, US,
Wassem ABDALLAH, residing at 801 Winston Drive, Cookeville, Tennessee 38506, US,
Mark J. JOHNSON, residing at 2807 Buck Mountain, Cookeville, Tennessee 38506-6306, US,
Barry M. VERDEGAN, residing at 606 Christiansen Way, Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589, US and
Peter K. HERMAN, residing at 1849 Chapin Ct., Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589, US,
made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for
Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith, application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ which is
entitled FILTRATION DEVICE WITH RELEASABLE ADDITIVE.

AND WHEREAS, CUMMINS FILTRATION IP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1400-73<sup>rd</sup> Avenue NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention,

12/12/2006 16:25 612.455.3801 HSML, P.C. (acp) PAGE 4/14

and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIM	IONY WHER	EOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 2000	5.	
			Harold R. MARTIN
STATE OF		_)	
COUNTY OF		) ss. )	
On this	day of		_, 2006, before me personally appeared Harold R. MARTIN
to me known and kn	own to me to	be the pe	rson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he duly acknow	ledged to me t	hat he ex	ecuted the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]			
			Notary Public

HSML, P.C. (acp)

PAGE 5/14

12/12/2006 16:25

[SEAL]

612.455.3801

Notary Public

HSML, P.C. (acp)

PAGE 6/14

12/12/2006 16:25

612.455.3801

purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, 1	I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		Mark J. JOHNSON
STATE OF	)	
STATE OF	) ss )	i.
On this	day of	, 2006, before me personally appeared Mark J. JOHNSO!
to me known and kn	own to me to be the	person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
and he duly acknow	fedged to me that he	executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]		Notary Public
	, 2006.	Have hereunto set my hand this day of  Barry M. VERDEGAS
STATE OF	SCONSIN ) ) ss	
COUNTY OF	905)	
On this	th day of Dece	MET 2006, before me personally appeared Barry M.
VERDEGAN to me	known and known	to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrumen	et, and he duly ackno	owledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set	forth.	
[SEAL]		Notary Public Processing

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have b	ereunto set my hand this day of
December, 2006.	Pot K Dem
STATE OF W1)	Peier KYHERMAN
county of Dane ) ss.	

On this 1th day of Necessary, 2006, before me personally appeared Peter K. HERMAN to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Nublid

HSML 20069.0023US01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

Harold R. MARTIN, residing at 3918 Stonewell Drive, Cookeville, Tennessee 38506, US,
Abby True DAHL, residing at PO Box 806, Sparta, Tennessee 38583, US,
Ted LOFTIS, residing at 243 Stratford Drive, Cookeville, Tennessee 38506, US,
Ismail BAGCI, residing at 3012 Old Walton Road, Cookeville, Tennessee 38506, US,
Wassem ABDALLAH, residing at 801 Winston Drive, Cookeville, Tennessee 38506, US,
Mark J. JOHNSON, residing at 2807 Buck Mountain, Cookeville, Tennessee 38506-6306, US,
Barry M. VERDEGAN, residing at 606 Christiansen Way, Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589, US and
Peter K. HERMAN, residing at 1849 Chapin Ct., Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589, US,
made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for
Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith, application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ which is
entitled FILTRATION DEVICE WITH RELEASABLE ADDITIVE.

AND WHEREAS, CUMMINS FILTRATION IP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1400-73<sup>rd</sup> Avenue NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention,

and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this <u>III "</u> day of
DECEMBER , 2006.	
	Harold R. Martin

STATE OF Townessee )

COUNTY OF Putnam ) ss.

On this 11th day of December 2006, before me personally appeared Harold R. MARTIN to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public Jane am Bright

612.455.3801

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
December, 2006.	
	Abby True DAHL
county of Putname )	
On this 11 th day of Dece	mber, 2006, before me personally appeared Abby True DAHL to person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and the duty acknowledged to me that I	he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
ASSET THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	Notary Public Jane am Bright expires \$124/2010
	, I have hereunto set my hand this // T# day of
DECEMBER , 2006.	
	Ted LOFTIS Ted LOFTIS
STATE OF TENNESSEE ) COUNTY OF Putname )	ss.
On this $\iint$ day of $\mathcal{D}_{\mathcal{V}_{\mathcal{C}}\mathcal{S}_{\mathcal{V}}}$	with 2006, before me personally appeared Ted LOFTIS to me
	on described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he
duly acknowledged to me that he execu	uted the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]	Notary Public Jane and Bright
STATE STATE NEW STATE NO.	expires 2/24/2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my h	and this day of
December , 2006.		
	0	
	4	) Sea
	Ismail BAGC	
STATE OF TENNESSEE )		
STATE OF TENNESSEE.) COUNTY OF Putnarn) ss.		
		personally appeared Ismail BAGCI to me
known and known to me to be the person desc	ribed in and who	executed the foregoing instrument, and he
duinter the distributed ged to me that he executed the	same for the uses	and purposes therein set forth.
The State of the S		Rida
TENNIE TENNIE	Notary Public	Jane an Bright
NOTARY		EXPIRES 2/24/3010
S CORUC STATE		
OF PULL TIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my h	and this day of
December, 2006.		
	Wassem ABD	Alalla
STATE OF CHARSSEE		
STATE OF TENNESSEE ) ss.		
On this 11th day of December;	2006, before me p	ersonally appeared Wassem
ABDALLAH to me known and known to me	to be the person d	escribed in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledg	ed to me that he e	executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.		^
		Marco A. W. Ad
[SEAL]	Notary Public	Jane Una Grislit
WILL WAS A STORM	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	expires 2/24/2010
STATE A		
TENNESSEE		
PUBLIC 2		
STATE OF PUBLIC	4	
Secrettificheras.		

612.455.3801

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this // day of
DECEMBEE , 2006.
White J. Johnson
COUNTY OF Putviane ) ss.
On this day of
to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
ISEAR STATE  OF  Notary Public  NOTARY  PUBLIC  PUBLIC  AND WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Barry M. VERDEGAN
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)
On this day of, 2006, before me personally appeared Barry M.
VERDEGAN to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public

	ONY WHEREOF, 1 , 2006.	have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 20001	
		Peter K. HERMAN
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) 33	,
On this	day of	2006, before me personally appeared Peter K. HERMAN
		person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he duly acknowl	edged to me that he	e executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]		
[SEAL]		Notary Public

HSML, P.C. (acp)

PAGE 1/14



612.455.3801

## HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

AN INTERNATIONAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW FIRM

**FAX TRANSMISSION** 

December 12, 2006

TO:

Mail Stop: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

FROM: Bryan A. Wong

Commissioner for Patents

PO Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

OUR REF: 20069.0023US01

TELEPHONE: (612) 455.3800

14

Total pages, including cover letter:

13

PTO FAX NUMBER: 571.273.0140

If all pages are NOT received, please call us at 612.455.3800 or fax us at 612.455.3801.

Title of Document:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet, 2 Assignment documents

Applicant:

MARTIN et al. 11/609.679

Serial No.:

December 12, 2006

App. Filed: Conf. No.:

1502

Please charge Deposit Account No. 50-3478 in the amount of \$40 for Assignment Recordation. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-3478. Please consider this a PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME for a sufficient number of months to enter/Dese papers, if appropriate.

Name: Bryan A. Wong

Reg. No.: 50,836

I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

Antonette C. Peters

Signature

Dec 14

Date

225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET - SUITE 2650 - MINNEAPOUS - MN 55402 TEL 6I2.455.3800 - FAX 6I2.455.380I WWW.HSML.COM - MAIL@HSML.COM

PATENT

REEL: U1003U FRAIVIE: U003